
Museum Term 2022 Fee 2023 Proposed Fee
Research Fees:
(The following applies to research conducted by Museum staff for
others.) 
Commercial Use
Personal Use 
Student Use
Unassisted Research

Per hour 
Per hour 
Per hour

$60.00
$20.00
$10.00

By Donation

$60.00
$20.00
$10.00

By Donation
Retrieval Fees: 
Artifact/ Photograph - (Appointment Required) 

Per item $20.00 $20.00

Photo Reproduction Fees:
Copyright Restrictions Apply and a Reproduction Agreement must be
signed 
Commercial Use
Personal Use
Publication ( print, digital)

Per image 
Per image 
Per image

$50.00
$30.00

$100.00

$50.00
$30.00

$100.00
Photocopies: 
*Copyright Restrictions Apply 
Black & White 8 x 10 copy paper 
Black & White > 8 x 10 copy paper 
Colour Copy
(Retrieval fees may apply)

Per copy 
Per copy 
Per page

$0.25
$0.50
$2.00

$0.25
$0.50
$1.00

Tours:
Group Tours (Minimum 5 people) 
School Tours
Off Site Tours – Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc.

Per person
Per student
Per person

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

Admission Fees:
Museum & Village
Canal Days 
Christmas Festival

Donation Box
Sponsored  

By Donation

Donation Box
Sponsored  

By Donation
Membership Fees: 
Students/Seniors (60+) 
Individual
Family
Life Patron
Sustaining (Corporate)

$5.00
$8.00

$10.00
$100.00

By Donation

$5.00
$8.00

$10.00
$100.00

By Donation

APPENDIX L: Schedule L - Port Colborne Historical and Marine Museum


