APPENDIX L: Schedule L - Port Colborne Historical and Marine Museum

Research Fees: (The following applies to research conducted by Museum staff for others.) 600.00 \$60.	Museum	Term	2022 Fee	2023 Proposed Fee
others.) Per hour \$60.00 \$60.00 Personal Use Per hour \$20.00 \$20.00 Student Use Per hour \$10.00 \$10.00 Unassisted Research Per hour \$10.00 \$10.00 Retrieval Fees: Per item \$20.00 \$20.00 Artifact/ Photograph - (Appointment Required) Per item \$20.00 \$20.00 Photo Reproduction Fees: Copyright Restrictions Apply and a Reproduction Agreement must be signed \$50.00 \$50.00 Commercial Use Per image \$50.00 \$50.00 Personal Use Per image \$30.00 \$30.00 Publication (print, digital) Per image \$100.00 \$100.00 Photocopies: *** *** *** **Copyright Restrictions Apply *** *** *** Black & White 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.25 \$0.25 **Copyright Restrictions Apply *** *** *** **Black & White 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.25 \$0.25 \$0.25				
Commercial Use Per hour per hour per hour \$60.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 Personal Use Per hour per hour \$10.00 \$21.00 Student Use Per hour \$20.00 \$21.00 Unassisted Research Per hour \$20.00 \$20.00 Retrieval Fees: Per item \$20.00 \$20.00 Artifact/ Photograph - (Appointment Required) Per item \$20.00 \$20.00 Photo Reproduction Fees: Separation of the per item \$20.00 \$20.00 Copyright Restrictions Apply and a Reproduction Agreement must be signed \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 Commercial Use Per image \$50.00 \$	(The following applies to research conducted by Museum staff for			
Personal Use Per hour per hour per hour student Use \$20.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 <th< td=""><td>others.)</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></th<>	others.)			
Personal Use Per hour student Use \$20.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 Unassisted Research Per hour Per hour \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 Retrieval Fees: Per item \$20.00 \$20.00 Artifact/ Photograph - (Appointment Required) Per item \$20.00 Photo Reproduction Fees: Separation of the per image production Agreement must be signed \$50.00 \$50.00 Commercial Use Per image per	Commercial Use	Dow hour	\$60.00	\$60.00
Student Use	Personal Use		\$20.00	\$20.00
Unassisted Research By Donation By Donation Retrieval Fees: Per item \$20.00 \$20.00 Artifact/ Photograph - (Appointment Required) Per item \$20.00 Photo Reproduction Fees: Copyright Restrictions Apply and a Reproduction Agreement must be signed \$50.00 \$50.00 Commercial Use Per image \$30.00 \$30.00 Problication (print, digital) Per image \$30.00 \$30.00 Publication (print, digital) Per image \$100.00 \$100.00 Photocopies: ************************************	Student Use		\$10.00	\$10.00
Artifact/ Photograph - (Appointment Required) Photo Reproduction Fees: Copyright Restrictions Apply and a Reproduction Agreement must be signed Commercial Use Per image \$50.00 \$50.00 Personal Use Per image \$30.00 \$30.00 Personal Use Per image \$30.00 \$30.00 Publication (print, digital) Per image \$100.00 \$100.00 Photocopies: *Copyright Restrictions Apply Black & White 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.25 \$0.25 Black & White > 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.50 \$0.50 Colour Copy Per page \$2.00 \$1.00 (Retrieval fees may apply) Tours: Group Tours (Minimum 5 people) Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 School Tours Per student \$5.00 \$5.00 Off Site Tours - Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc. Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 Admission Fees: Museum & Village Person \$5.00 \$5.00 Admission Fees: Museum & Village Ponation Box Sponsored By Donation Box Sponsored Christmas Festival By Donation Box Sponsored Sponsored Sponsored Students/Seniors (60+) Membership Fees: Students/Seniors (60+) \$5.00 \$5.00 Family \$10.00 \$10.00 \$100.00	Unassisted Research	Per nour	By Donation	By Donation
Artitact/ Photograph - (Appointment Required) Photo Reproduction Apply and a Reproduction Agreement must be signed Commercial Use Per image \$50.00 \$50.00 Personal Use Per image \$30.00 \$30.00 Publication (print, digital) Per image \$100.00 \$100.00 Photocopies: **Copyright Restrictions Apply Black & White 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.25 \$0.25 Black & White > 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.50 \$0.50 Colour Copy Per page \$2.00 \$1.00 Photocopies: **Copyright Restrictions Apply Black & White > 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.50 \$0.50 Colour Copy Per page \$2.00 \$1.00 Photocopies: **Group Tours (Minimum 5 people) Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 School Tours Per student \$5.00 \$5.00 School Tours Per student \$5.00 \$5.00 School Tours Per student \$5.00 \$5.00 Per person \$5.00 Per	Retrieval Fees:	Per item	\$20.00	\$20.00
Copyright Restrictions Apply and a Reproduction Agreement must be signed Commercial Use Per image S100.00 \$100.00 Photocopies: *Copyright Restrictions Apply Black & White 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy Per copy Per copy Per page Per copy Per page Per copy Per page Per pag		rentem	\$20.00	\$20.00
signed Per image \$50.00 \$50.00 Personal Use Per image \$30.00 \$30.00 Publication (print, digital) Per image \$100.00 \$100.00 Photocopies: **Copyright Restrictions Apply **Per copy \$0.25 \$0.25 Black & White 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.50 \$0.50 Colour Copy Per page \$2.00 \$1.00 (Retrieval fees may apply) **Tours: **Tours: **Tours: Group Tours (Minimum 5 people) Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 School Tours Per student \$5.00 \$5.00 Off Site Tours – Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc. Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 Admission Fees: **Donation Box Donation Box Sponsored Sponsored Christmas Festival **Donation Box Sponsored <				
Commercial Use Per image \$50.00 \$50.00 Personal Use Per image \$30.00 \$30.00 Publication (print, digital) Per image \$100.00 \$100.00 Photocopies: **Copyright Restrictions Apply **Copyright Restrictions Apply **Copyright Restrictions Apply **Copyright Restrictions Apply \$0.25 \$0.25 Black & White > 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.50 \$0.50 Colour Copy Per page \$2.00 \$1.00 (Retrieval fees may apply) **Tours: **Tours: Group Tours (Minimum 5 people) Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 School Tours Per student \$5.00 \$5.00 Off Site Tours – Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc. Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 Admission Fees: **Donation Box **Sponsored \$ponsored Museum & Village Donation Box **Sponsored \$ponsored Canal Days \$ponsored \$ponsored **Sponsored Christmas Festival **By Donation **By Donation Membership F				
Personal Use Per image \$30.00 \$30.00 Publication (print, digital) Per image \$100.00 \$100.00 *Copyright Restrictions Apply Black & White 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.25 \$0.25 Black & White > 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.50 \$0.50 Colour Copy Per page \$2.00 \$1.00 (Retrieval fees may apply) Per page \$2.00 \$1.00 Tours: School Tours (Minimum 5 people) Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 School Tours Per student \$5.00 \$5.00 Off Site Tours – Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc. Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 Admission Fees: Wuseum & Village Donation Box Donation Box Canal Days Sponsored Sponsored Sponsored Christmas Festival By Donation By Donation Membership Fees: Students/Seniors (60+) \$5.00 \$5.00 Students/Seniors (60+) \$5.00 \$5.00 \$6.00 Individual \$5.00<				
Publication (print, digital) Per image \$100.00 Photocopies: *Copyright Restrictions Apply Black & White 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.25 \$0.25 Black & White > 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.50 \$0.50 Colour Copy Per page \$2.00 \$1.00 (Retrieval fees may apply) Per page \$2.00 \$1.00 Tours: Forour Tours (Minimum 5 people) Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 School Tours Per student \$5.00 \$5.00 Off Site Tours – Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc. Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 Admission Fees: Museum & Village Donation Box Donation Box Canal Days Sponsored Sponsored Sponsored Christmas Festival By Donation By Donation Membership Fees: Students/Seniors (60+) \$5.00 \$5.00 Individual \$8.00 \$8.00 \$8.00 Family \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00	Commercial Use	Per image		
Photocopies: *Copyright Restrictions Apply Black & White 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.25 \$0.25 Black & White > 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.50 \$0.50 Colour Copy Per page \$2.00 \$1.00 (Retrieval fees may apply) Tours: Group Tours (Minimum 5 people) Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 School Tours Per student \$5.00 \$5.00 Off Site Tours - Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc. Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 Admission Fees: Museum & Village Donation Box \$5.00 \$5.00 Canal Days Sponsored Sponsored Sponsored Christmas Festival By Donation By Donation Membership Fees: Students/Seniors (60+) \$5.00 \$5.00 Individual \$8.00 \$8.00 Family \$10.00 \$10.00 Life Patron \$100.00 \$100.00		Per image	•	· ·
*Copyright Restrictions Apply Per copy \$0.25 \$0.25 Black & White > 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.50 \$0.50 Colour Copy Per page \$2.00 \$1.00 (Retrieval fees may apply) Tours: Group Tours (Minimum 5 people) Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 School Tours Per student \$5.00 \$5.00 Off Site Tours − Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc. Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 Admission Fees: Nuseum & Village Donation Box Donation Box Canal Days Sponsored Sponsored Christmas Festival By Donation By Donation Membership Fees: Students/Seniors (60+) \$5.00 \$5.00 Individual \$8.00 \$8.00 Family \$10.00 \$10.00 Life Patron		Per image	\$100.00	\$100.00
Black & White 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.25 \$0.25 Black & White > 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.50 \$0.50 Colour Copy Per page \$2.00 \$1.00 (Retrieval fees may apply) Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 School Tours Per student \$5.00 \$6.00				
Black & White > 8 x 10 copy paper Per copy \$0.50 \$0.50 Colour Copy Per page \$2.00 \$1.00 (Retrieval fees may apply) Tours: Group Tours (Minimum 5 people) Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 School Tours Per student \$5.00 \$5.00 Stie Tours - Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc. Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 Admission Fees: Museum & Village Donation Box Sponsored Canal Days Donation Box Sponsored Spons				
Colour Copy (Retrieval fees may apply) Per page \$2.00 \$1.00 Tours: Group Tours (Minimum 5 people) Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 School Tours Per student \$5.00 \$5.00 Off Site Tours – Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc. Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 Admission Fees: Museum & Village Donation Box Donation Box Canal Days Sponsored Sponsored Sponsored Christmas Festival By Donation By Donation Membership Fees: Students/Seniors (60+) \$5.00 \$5.00 Individual \$8.00 \$8.00 Family \$10.00 \$10.00 Life Patron \$100.00 \$100.00			•	·
(Retrieval fees may apply)Tours:Fer person\$5.00\$5.00Group Tours (Minimum 5 people)Per person\$5.00\$5.00School ToursPer student\$5.00\$5.00Off Site Tours – Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc.Per person\$5.00\$5.00Admission Fees:Museum & VillageMuseum & VillageDonation BoxSponsoredCanal DaysSponsoredSponsoredChristmas FestivalBy DonationBy DonationMembership Fees:Students/Seniors (60+)\$5.00\$5.00Individual\$8.00\$8.00Family\$10.00\$10.00Life Patron\$100.00\$100.00	• • • •	• •	•	· ·
Tours:Per person\$5.00\$5.00School ToursPer student\$5.00\$5.00Off Site Tours – Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc.Per person\$5.00\$5.00Admission Fees:Museum & VillageDonation BoxDonation BoxCanal DaysChristmas FestivalSponsoredSponsoredChristmas FestivalMembership Fees:Students/Seniors (60+)\$5.00\$5.00\$5.00Individual\$8.00\$8.00\$10.00\$10.00Life Patron\$100.00\$100.00		Per page	\$2.00	\$1.00
Group Tours (Minimum 5 people) School Tours Chool Tours Chool Tours Off Site Tours – Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc. Admission Fees: Museum & Village Canal Days Canal Days Christmas Festival Membership Fees: Students/Seniors (60+) Individual Family Life Patron Stool \$5.00 \$5				
School Tours Off Site Tours – Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc. Per person \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 Admission Fees: Museum & Village Donation Box Sponsored Sponsored Christmas Festival Membership Fees: Students/Seniors (60+) Individual Family Life Patron Per student \$5.00			45.00	45.00
Off Site Tours – Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc. Admission Fees: Museum & Village Canal Days Christmas Festival Membership Fees: Students/Seniors (60+) Individual Family Life Patron \$5.00 \$5.00 \$5.00		·	•	·
Admission Fees:Donation BoxDonation BoxMuseum & VillageDonation BoxDonation BoxCanal DaysSponsoredSponsoredChristmas FestivalBy DonationBy DonationMembership Fees:Students/Seniors (60+)\$5.00\$5.00Individual\$8.00\$8.00Family\$10.00\$10.00Life Patron\$100.00\$100.00				
Museum & Village Canal Days Canal Days Christmas Festival Sponsored By Donation By Donation Wembership Fees: Students/Seniors (60+) Individual Family Life Patron Donation Box Sponsored Sponsored Sponsored Sponsored Sponsored Syonsored		Per person	\$5.00	\$5.00
Canal Days Sponsored Sponsored Christmas Festival By Donation By Donation Membership Fees: Students/Seniors (60+) Individual \$5.00 \$5.00 Individual \$8.00 \$8.00 Family \$10.00 \$10.00 Life Patron \$100.00 \$100.00			Donation Don	Danation Day
Christmas Festival By Donation By Donation Membership Fees: \$5.00 \$5.00 Students/Seniors (60+) \$5.00 \$5.00 Individual \$8.00 \$8.00 Family \$10.00 \$10.00 Life Patron \$100.00 \$100.00				
Membership Fees: Students/Seniors (60+) \$5.00 \$5.00 Individual \$8.00 \$8.00 Family \$10.00 \$10.00 Life Patron \$100.00 \$100.00			•	
Students/Seniors (60+) \$5.00 \$5.00 Individual \$8.00 \$8.00 Family \$10.00 \$10.00 Life Patron \$100.00 \$100.00			By Donation	By Donation
Individual \$8.00 \$8.00 Family \$10.00 \$10.00 Life Patron \$100.00 \$100.00			\$5.00	\$5.00
Family \$10.00 \$10.00 Life Patron \$100.00 \$100.00			•	·
Life Patron \$100.00 \$100.00			•	·
	·		•	
Suctaining (Cornorate) Ry Donation Ry Donation	Sustaining (Corporate)		By Donation	By Donation